-OP \$290.00 27046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnston Textiles, Inc.		12/05/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleet Capital Corporation
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway, N.W.
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704684	CHEF CHECK SOMETHING'S GOOD IN THE KITCHEN!
Registration Number:	2643032	CHEF CHECK
Registration Number:	2621319	HI - VIS
Registration Number:	1931726	TEXTEST
Registration Number:	1980440	INTERWEAVE
Registration Number:	1671165	DURATION
Registration Number:	998761	STORMKING
Registration Number:	834812	WELLINGTON SEARS
Registration Number:	431749	MILDUPELLE
Registration Number:	344807	WELLINGTON FABRICS ESTABLISHED 1845
Registration Number:	56979	OCEANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0058

900006022

Phone: 919 286-8122

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021866.11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Thomas

Total Attachments: 4

source=ngsi-t Johnston#page1.tif source=ngsi-t Johnston#page2.tif source=ngsi-t Johnston#page3.tif source=ngsi-t Johnston#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0059

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2003 (the "Loan and Security Agreement") by and between the Borrower party thereto (the "Borrower") and Fleet Capital Corporation (the "Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied For

Date of Applications

None

CHAR1\732802 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0060 The undersigned Borrower and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

JOHNSTON TEXTILES, INC.

By: Soud Max
Name: L. Gene Cone
Title: President * (FO)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

The undersigned Borrower and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

JOHNSTON TEXTILES, INC.

By:	 	
Name:		
Title:		

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: //
Title:

By:

dent

Schedule A

Johnston Textiles, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHEF CHECK SOMETHING'S GOOD IN THE	2704684	4/8/03
KITCHEN and Design		
CHEF CHECK	2643032	10/29/02
HI - VIS and Design	2621319	9/17/02
TEXTEST	1931726	10/31/95
INTERWEAVE	1980440	6/18/96
DURATION	1671165	1/7/92
STORMKING	998761	11/19/74
WELLINGTON SEARS	834812	9/5/67
MILDUPELLE (Stylized)	431749	8/5/47
WELLINGTON FABRICS ESTABLISHED 1845 and	344807	4/6/37
Design		
OCEANIC and Design	56979	10/30/06

CHAR1\732802_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 03/09/2004